

**ALAMEDA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION  
MEASURE B SALES & USE TAX REVENUE ALLOCATIONS**

Scheduled SBOE Issue Date: 10/9/2013  
Fiscal Period: August, 2013

NET TAX REVENUES 8,145,853.96

Recipient:	Local S & R	County Bridges	Bicycle & Pedestrian	Paratransit	Total
Alameda	112,524.57		14,881.24	11,436.86	138,842.67
Albany	26,304.86		3,686.57	2,216.91	32,208.34
B. A. R. T. - N				93,677.32	93,677.32
B. A. R. T. - C				27,695.90	27,695.90
Berkeley	189,180.33		22,895.20	18,015.11	230,090.64
Dublin	26,501.79		9,328.53		35,830.32
Emeryville	17,064.25		2,033.43	1,653.62	20,751.30
Fremont	146,072.11		43,402.83	55,696.50	245,171.44
Hayward	145,575.96		29,330.29	51,709.26	226,615.51
LAVTA				10,540.16	10,540.16
Livermore	65,374.20		16,428.18	-	81,802.38
Newark	29,552.44		8,581.11	11,219.86	49,353.41
Oakland	674,736.55		78,820.44	67,686.08	821,243.07
Piedmont	27,163.49		2,154.61		29,318.10
Pleasanton	50,240.80		14,208.89	6,566.13	71,015.82
San Leandro	89,213.97		17,156.43	19,974.25	126,344.65
Union City	46,329.13		14,084.72	19,429.69	79,843.54
County of Alameda			28,477.07		28,477.07
County North	4,180.01	50,374.79			54,554.80
County Central	91,421.65				91,421.65
County East	27,972.88				27,972.88
County Totals	123,574.54	50,374.79	28,477.07	0.00	202,426.40
Totals	1,769,408.99	50,374.79	305,469.52	397,517.65	2,522,770.97

<i>Transit Program:</i>	North Area	Central Area	South Area	East Area	Totals
<b>AC Transit District</b>					
Transit Services	772,226.96	386,113.48	131,148.25		1,289,488.69
Welfare to Work Program	101,008.59	17,920.88			118,929.47
Paratransit Program	275,329.86	61,908.49			337,238.35
Total A.C. Transit District Pass-Through					<u>1,745,656.51</u>
<b>WETA</b>					
Altamont Rail	63,537.66		91,233.56	81,458.54	172,692.10
Union City Transit			27,695.90		27,695.90
LAVTA				56,206.39	56,206.39
Total Other Transit Services					<u>320,132.05</u>
<b>Total Disbursements</b>					<u>4,588,559.53</u>

Note: Formulas may change based on population and road miles in each city. Alameda County (Central) is reduced by 0.39% of total revenues to reflect a transit funding increase.